MAL219690101E3 MAL219691131E3 MAL219691203E3 MAL219691214E3
196 HVC ENYCAP™
www.vishay.com Vishay BCcomponents
Revision: 05-Nov-14 1 Document Number: 28409

• Unless otherwise specified, all electrical values in Table 2 apply
at Tamb = 20 °C, P = 86 kPa to 106 kPa and RH = 45 % to 75 %.
ORDERING EXAMPLE
Hybrid Storage Capacitor
15 F/1.4 V
Nominal case size: Ø 12.0 mm x 2.5 mm; Form B3
Ordering code: MAL219691211E3
DIMENSIONS in millimeters, MASS AND PACKAGING QUANTITIES
NOMINAL CASE SIZE
D x L x H (mm) FORM Ø Dmax. Lmax. L1max. Hmax.
MASS
(g)
7.0 x 7.0 x 2.5 A2, B2, B3 7.5 2.3 + 0.3 7.0 + 0.5 - 0.5
7.0 x 7.0 x 2.5 C 7.5 7.0 7.0 + 8.0 - 0.5
7.0 x 7.0 x 2.5 D1 7.5 7.0 7.0 + 4.0 - 0.5
7.0 x 7.0 x 5.0 A2, B2, B3 7.5 4.2 4.2 + 0.5 - 0.8
7.0 x 7.0 x 7.5 A2, B2, B3 7.5 7.5 7.8 + 0.5 - 1.5
7.0 x 7.0 x 10.0 A2, B2, B3 7.5 10.5 10.2 + 0.5 - 1.8
7.0 x 7.0 x 12.5 A2, B2, B3 7.5 12.5 12.4 + 0.5 - 2.5
7.0 x 7.0 x 15.0 A2, B2, B3 7.5 14.8 14.8 + 0.5 - 3.0
12.0 x 12.0 x 2.5 A2, B2, B3 12.5 2.3 2.3 + 0.5 - 1.2
12.0 x 12.0 x 2.5 C 12.5 12.5 12.5 + 8.0 - 1.0
12.0 x 12.0 x 2.5 D2 12.5 12.5 12.5 + 4.0 - 1.0
12.0 x 12.0 x 5.0 A2, B2, B3 12.5 4.2 4.2 + 0.5 - 2.2
12.0 x 12.0 x 7.5 A2, B2, B3 12.5 8.0 7.8 + 0.5 - 3.3
12.0 x 12.0 x 10.0 A2, B2, B3 12.5 10.5 10.5 + 0.5 - 4.0
12.0 x 12.0 x 12.5 A2, B2, B3 12.5 12.5 12.5 + 0.5 - 5.4
12.0 x 12.0 x 15.0 A2, B2, B3 12.5 14.8 14.8 + 0.5 - 6.5
7.0 x 14.0 x 2.5 E2 7.5 14.8 14.8 + 8.0 - 1.0
12.0 x 24.0 x 2.5 E2 12.5 24.0 24.0 + 8.0 - 2.0
13.0 x 14.0 x 2.5 E3 14.0 15.0 14.8 + 8.0 14.0 1.2
22.0 x 24.0 x 2.5 E3 24.0 24.0 24.8 + 8.0 15.0 3.3
14.0 x 14.0 x 2.5 E4 15.0 15.0 14.8 + 8.0 22.5 1.5
24.0 x 24.0 x 2.5 E4 24.0 24.0 24.8 + 8.0 24.0 4.4
14.5 x 12.0 x 2.5 F 14.5 12.0 12.0 + 50.0 - 1.0
14.5 x 24.0 x 2.5 F 14.5 24.0 24.0 + 50.0 - 3.0
14.5 x 36.0 x 2.5 F 14.5 36.0 36.0 + 50.0 - 4.0
14.5 x 48.0 x 2.5 F 14.5 48.0 48.0 + 50.0 - 6.0
14.5 x 60.0 x 2.5 F 14.5 60.0 60.0 + 50.0 - 7.5
14.5 x 72.0 x 2.5 F 14.5 72.0 72.0 + 50.0 - 9.0
35 x 25 x 7.5 G, H 35 x 25 7.5 7.5 + 0.5 - 15.0
35 x 25 x 10.0 G, H 35 x 25 10.5 10.5 + 0.5 - 22.5
35 x 25 x 15.0 G, H 35 x 25 15.5 15.0 + 0.5 - 30.0
ELECTRICAL DATA
SYMBOL DESCRIPTION
CR
Rated capacitance, tolerance -20 %/+80 %, 
measured by constant current discharge method
UCT Upper category temperature
IL Max. leakage current after 24 h at UR
RI Max. internal resistance at 1 kHz
196 HVC ENYCAP™
www.vishay.com Vishay BCcomponents
Revision: 05-Nov-14 6 Document Number: 28409
For technical questions, contact: aluminumcaps1@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
Table 2
ELECTRICAL DATA AND ORDERING INFORMATION
UR
(V)
CR
(μF)
NOMINAL
CASE SIZE
Ø D x L
D x L x H
(mm)
CASE
CODE FORM F
(mm)
F1

(Ws)
PACKAGING
QUANTITIES ORDERING CODE
STACKED THROUGH HOLE CONFIGURATION (STH) - VERTICAL MOUNT
1.4 4 000 000 7.0 x 2.5 2 pin A2 7.5 - 70 0.03 2.5 7.5 4.6 80 MAL219691101E3
2.8 4 000 000 7.0 x 5.0 2 pin A2 7.5 - 70 0.03 5.0 15.0 9.2 80 MAL219691102E3
4.2 4 000 000 7.0 x 7.5 2 pin A2 7.5 - 70 0.03 7.5 22.5 13.8 80 MAL219691103E3
5.6 4 000 000 7.0 x 10.0 2 pin A2 7.5 - 70 0.03 10.0 30.0 18.4 80 MAL219691104E3
7.0 4 000 000 7.0 x 12.5 2 pin A2 7.5 - 70 0.03 12.5 37.5 23.0 84 MAL219691105E3
8.4 4 000 000 7.0 x 15.0 2 pin A2 7.5 - 70 0.03 15.0 45.0 27.6 84 MAL219691106E3
1.4 15 000 000 12.0 x 2.5 2 pin A2 12.5 - 85 0.12 0.6 2.5 17.5 80 MAL219691201E3
2.8 15 000 000 12.0 x 5.0 2 pin A2 12.5 - 85 0.12 1.2 5.0 35.0 80 MAL219691202E3
4.2 15 000 000 12.0 x 7.5 2 pin A2 12.5 - 85 0.12 1.8 7.5 52.5 80 MAL219691203E3
5.6 15 000 000 12.0 x 10.0 2 pin A2 12.5 - 85 0.12 2.4 10.0 70.0 80 MAL219691204E3
7.0 15 000 000 12.0 x 12.5 2 pin A2 12.5 - 85 0.12 3.0 12.5 87.5 90 MAL219691205E3
8.4 15 000 000 12.0 x 15.0 2 pin A2 12.5 - 85 0.12 3.6 15.0 105.0 90 MAL219691206E3
STACKED THROUGH HOLE CONFIGURATION (STH) - HORIZONTAL MOUNT
1.4 4 000 000 7.0 x 2.5 2 pin B2 3.2 - 70 0.03 2.5 7.5 4.6 100 MAL219691121E3
2.8 4 000 000 7.0 x 5.0 2 pin B2 5.4 - 70 0.03 5.0 15.0 9.2 100 MAL219691122E3
4.2 4 000 000 7.0 x 7.5 2 pin B2 7.5 - 70 0.03 7.5 22.5 13.8 96 MAL219691123E3
5.6 4 000 000 7.0 x 10.0 2 pin B2 8.8 - 70 0.03 10.0 30.0 18.4 96 MAL219691124E3
7.0 4 000 000 7.0 x 12.5 2 pin B2 12 - 70 0.03 12.5 37.5 23.0 40 MAL219691125E3
8.4 4 000 000 7.0 x 15.0 2 pin B2 14.5 - 70 0.03 15.0 45.0 27.6 40 MAL219691126E3
1.4 15 000 000 12.0 x 2.5 2 pin B2 3.2 - 85 0.12 0.6 2.5 17.5 100 MAL219691221E3
2.8 15 000 000 12.0 x 5.0 2 pin B2 5.8 - 85 0.12 1.2 5.0 35.0 100 MAL219691222E3
4.2 15 000 000 12.0 x 7.5 2 pin B2 8.3 - 85 0.12 1.8 7.5 52.5 80 MAL219691223E3
5.6 15 000 000 12.0 x 10.0 2 pin B2 11.0 - 85 0.12 2.4 10.0 70.0 80 MAL219691224E3
7.0 15 000 000 12.0 x 12.5 2 pin B2 13.4 - 85 0.12 3.0 12.5 87.5 40 MAL219691225E3
8.4 15 000 000 12.0 x 15.0 2 pin B2 15.7 - 85 0.12 3.6 15.0 105.0 40 MAL219691226E3
1.4 4 000 000 7.0 x 2.5 3 pin B3 2.8 2.5 70 0.03 2.5 7.5 4.6 100 MAL219691111E3
2.8 4 000 000 7.0 x 5.0 3 pin B3 5.1 2.5 70 0.03 5.0 15.0 9.2 100 MAL219691112E3
4.2 4 000 000 7.0 x 7.5 3 pin B3 7.5 2.5 70 0.03 7.5 22.5 13.8 88 MAL219691113E3
5.6 4 000 000 7.0 x 10.0 3 pin B3 10.0 2.5 70 0.03 10.0 30.0 18.4 88 MAL219691114E3
7.0 4 000 000 7.0 x 12.5 3 pin B3 12.0 2.5 70 0.03 12.5 37.5 23.0 40 MAL219691115E3
8.4 4 000 000 7.0 x 15.0 3 pin B3 14.5 2.5 70 0.03 15.0 45.0 27.6 40 MAL219691116E3
1.4 15 000 000 12.0 x 2.5 3 pin B3 3.2 5.0 85 0.12 0.6 2.5 17.5 100 MAL219691211E3
2.8 15 000 000 12.0 x 5.0 3 pin B3 5.8 5.0 85 0.12 1.2 5.0 35.0 100 MAL219691212E3
4.2 15 000 000 12.0 x 7.5 3 pin B3 8.0 5.0 85 0.12 1.8 7.5 52.5 80 MAL219691213E3
5.6 15 000 000 12.0 x 10.0 3 pin B3 11.0 5.0 85 0.12 2.4 10.0 70.0 25 MAL219691214E3
7.0 15 000 000 12.0 x 12.5 3 pin B3 13.0 5.0 85 0.12 3.0 12.5 87.5 40 MAL219691215E3